可換股債券

338 355 Binomial
　Model
二項式模型

Volatility
波幅

+5%
–5%

(3)
4

(6)
10

Share price
股價

+HK$0.1
–HK$0.1

(58)
16

(81)
60

Discount rate
　of 21.90%
　(31 December
　2022: 25.37%)
折現率21.90%
　（二零二二年
　十二月三十一日：
　25.37%)

+0.5%
-0.5%

1
(1)

1
(1)

19 FAIR VALUE MEASUREMENT (Continued)

(b) Sensitivity Analysis of Observable and Unobservable
Inputs (Continued)

69BEIJING ENERGY INTERNATIONAL HOLDING CO., LTD. 北京能源國際控股有限公司
INTERIM REPORT 2023 二零二三年中期報告

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INTERIM FINANCIAL INFORMATION
未經審核簡明綜合中期財務資料附註

19 公允值計量（續）
(b) 可觀察及不可觀察輸入數據敏感度

分析（續）

於二零二三年六月三十日，本集團
所有金融資產及金融負債之賬面值
與其公允值相若（二零二二年十二月
三十一日：相同）。

Description Fair value at
Valuation
techniques

Significant
inputs

Range of
 inputs

Favourable/(unfavourable)
changes in profit or loss

狀況 於下列日期之公允值 估值法 重要輸入數據
輸入數據

範圍
對損益有利╱
（不利）變動

30 June
2023

31 December
2022

30 June
2023

31 December
2022

二零二三年
六月三十日

二零二二年
十二月

三十一日
二零二三年
六月三十日

二零二二年
十二月

三十一日
RMB’million RMB’million RMB’million RMB’million
人民幣百萬元 人民幣百萬元 人民幣百萬元 人民幣百萬元

(Unaudited) (Audited) (Unaudited) (Audited)
（未經審核） （經審核） （未經審核） （經審核）

　Contingent consideration
　　payables
　應付或有代價

17 21 Discounted
　Cash Flows
現金流折現法

2,200–2,630
　Effective
　working hours
　(31 December
　2022:
　2,200–2,630
　Effective
　working hours)
2,200–2,630
　有效發電時數
　（二零二二年
　十二月三十一日：
　2,200–2,630
　有效發電時數）

+1%
–1%

(1)
1

(1)
1

Discount rate
　of 11.9%
　(31 December
　2022: 11.9%)
折現率11.9%
　（二零二二年
　十二月三十一日：
　11.9%）

+3%
-3%

(1)
1

(1)
1

As at 30 June 2023, the carrying amounts of all
financial assets and financial liabilities of the Group
approximated their fair values (31 December 2022:
Same).

19 FAIR VALUE MEASUREMENT (Continued)

(b) Sensitivity Analysis of Observable and Unobservable
Inputs (Continued)

70 BEIJING ENERGY INTERNATIONAL HOLDING CO., LTD. 北京能源國際控股有限公司
INTERIM REPORT 2023 二零二三年中期報告

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INTERIM FINANCIAL INFORMATION
未經審核簡明綜合中期財務資料附註

20 財務狀況表日期後事項

(a) 按上文「管理層討論與分析」一節
「附屬公司、聯營公司及合營企業重
大收購及出售事項」一段附註 (a)所